# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5695160

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/06/2016	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SEAHORSE BIOSCIENCE, INC.	06/06/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	5301 STEVENS CREEK BLVD.	
Internal Address:	MS: 1A-PB	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95051-7201	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7276351
Patent Number:	7638321
Patent Number:	7851201
Patent Number:	8697431
Patent Number:	9170253
Patent Number:	8658349
Patent Number:	9170255
Patent Number:	8202702
Patent Number:	9494577
Patent Number:	10118177
Patent Number:	D728818
Patent Number:	D732186
Patent Number:	D730537
Patent Number:	D729404
Application Number:	15082658

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

PATENT

**REEL: 050219 FRAME: 0035** 

505648354

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6122369947

**Email:** mgranger@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: MARY GRANGER

Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20160006-02 ET AL.

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARY C. GRANGER

SIGNATURE: /Mary C. Granger/

DATE SIGNED: 08/30/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Seahorse Bioscience Inc.-DE-Merger into Agilent (6-6-2016)#page1.tif source=Seahorse Bioscience Inc.-DE-Merger into Agilent (6-6-2016)#page2.tif source=Seahorse Bioscience Inc.-DE-Merger into Agilent (6-6-2016)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 050219 FRAME: 0036

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SEAHORSE BIOSCIENCE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2016, AT

8:20 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3038546 8100M SR# 20164303301 Authentication: 202434205 Date: 06-06-16

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 050219 FRAME: 0037

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:20 AM 06/06/2016
FILED 08:20 AM 06/06/2016
SR 20164303301 - File Number 3038546

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

### MERGING

# SEAHORSE BIOSCIENCE, INC.

## INTO

# AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Agilent Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

<u>FIRST</u>: The Company is incorporated pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law.

<u>SECOND</u>: The Company owns 100% of the outstanding shares of capital stock of Seahorse Bioscience, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Seahorse</u>").

<u>THIRD</u>: The Executive Committee (the "<u>Executive Committee</u>") of the Board of Directors (the "<u>Board</u>") of the Company, by the following resolutions, duly adopted on June 6, 2016 pursuant to the authority granted by the bylaws of the Company permitting the Executive Committee to exercise all powers of the Board not inconsistent with directions by the Board or with law, which have not been modified or rescinded and are in full force and effect on the date hereof, has authorized the merger of Seahorse with and into the Company (the "Merger"):

**RESOLVED**, that the Company and Seahorse are hereby authorized to effect the Merger, including filing a certificate of ownership and merger, in accordance with Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The Company shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger (the "<u>Surviving</u> <u>Corporation</u>").

<u>FIFTH</u>: At the effective time of the Merger, the name of the Surviving Corporation shall be Agilent Technologies, Inc.

<u>SIXTH</u>: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Company as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

<u>SEVENTH</u>: This Certificate of Ownership and Merger and the Merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

PATENT REEL: 050219 FRAME: 0038 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agilent Technologies, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed in its corporate name this <u>6th</u> day of June 2016.

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Michael Tana

Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 050219 FRAME: 0039

**RECORDED: 08/30/2019**